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March 28, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ms. Y. Anderson

Bell

Blew
Bodnar
Breiner
Burger
Casciano
Friday
Jensen
Johnson
Mann
Matherly
Mertz
Miller
Ouellette
Phillips
Portz
Watlington
Zalatan

FROM: Michael J. Weaver é@

RE: Fee Schedule for 2017-18

Budget Office
" 422 Brodhead Avenue
Bethlehem, PA 18015-1641
(610) 758-4204 Fax (610) 758-6455

Mr. Birky

Breiner
Buck
Bunnick
Clauser
DeWeerth
Flowers
Guttman
Hall
Hammond
Ironside
Joseph
King
McGrail
Meischeid
Outing
Packer
Rubien
Sasso
Siegfried
Snyder
Sterrett
Taggart
Tonkay
Walker
Ward
Wesson
Wilson

Please find attached a copy of the 2017-18 student fee schedule.

Thank you.

Attachment




LEHIGH UNIVERSITY
2017-18 Fee Schedule

Regular Session
Fall 2017 - Spring 2018

Tuition

Undergraduate , ‘ , .
Fuli-time student $25,160 per semester
(12 or more credit hours) - $50,320 per year

Part-time students
(less than 12 credit hours)
Per hour charge for credit or audit 2,100
Graduate (per credit hour)
College of Education per credit hour (and for
full-time elementary and secondary teachers and

administrators enrolled in the other three colleges) 565
College of Business & Economics 1,075
College of Arts & Sciences 1,460
College of Engineering & Applied Science 1,460
Special Programs
MBA & Engineering 1,480
MBA/Educational Leadership 825
MS/Analytical Finance 1,460
MS Accounting and Information Analysis 1,235
M? - Masters of Science in Management
9 month program (30 credit hours) 47,950
Accelerated MBA (1-year) 64,750

Research rate for students supported on sponsored
research accounts specifically approved by the
Office of Research and Sponsored Programs 730

Maintenance of Candidacy (One credit hour rate of the College)

Master's Candidate Registration Fee 1,460
Distance Education Tuition - MBA 1,075
Distance Education Tuition — Non-MBA Engineering 1,460
Distance Education Tuition — Non-MBA Arts & Science 940
Distance Education Tuition — Management Science & Engineering 1,460
Distance Education Tuition — Healthcare Systems Engineering 1,460

Note: For information on certificate programs, please contact the office of the sponsoring college.

Engineering and Science Fee
For undergraduate declared science majors and enrollees in 275 per semester
the College of Engineering and Applied Science 550 per year

Technology Fee (Undergraduate only)
Full-time undergraduate students 210 per semester
420 per year

Activity Fee 200




Board

Per Semester

Any 19 meal plan $2,765
w/DD of $50 per semester, $100 per year

225 Block Plan 2,765
w/DD of $ 50 per semester, $100 per year

200 Block Plan 2,765
w/DD of $150 per semester, $300 per year

150 Block Plan 2,435
w/DD of $150 per semester, $300 per year

125 Block Plan 2,435
w/DD of $250 per semester, $500 per year

Any 75 meals per semester 1,480
w/DD of $250 per semester, $500 per year

Any 50 meals per semester 1,155
w/DD of $250 per semester, $500 per year

Any 25 meals per semester
w/DD of $25 per semester, $50 per year 475

DD-Dining Dollars

DD Plan w/$350 DD per semester 350
$700 per year
Unlimited 3,045

w/DD of $100 per semester, $200 per year
First Year Student Orientation

Meals

Program Fee

Per Semester

Single Multiple
Room
Category | $3,795 $3,795
Category |l 4,070 4,070
Category Il 4,225 4,225
Category IV 4,415 4.415

Per Year
$5,530

5,530
5,530
4,870
4,870
2,960

2,310

950
700
6,090
142
189

Per Year

Single Multiple

$7,590
8,140
8,450
8,830

| - Dravo, Drinker, Richards, McClintic-Marshall, Centennial | & Il, Taylor College
I - UMOJA, Warren Square, All Greek Houses, House 104

[l - Trembley Park Suite Singles, Brodhead House

IV - Sayre Park Village, Farrington Square, Trembley Park Apts.

Reqular and Summer Session

Other Fees

Applicable to Undergraduate and Graduate Students:

Late Registration (for completing registration after announced day)

Late Application for Degree
Late Add Fee (adding course(s) after 10th day of class)
Examinations
Make-up (after first scheduled make-up)
Senior Re-exam
Special Exam - Anticipatory Exam
Late Payment (after announced date)
Return Check Fine
Transcript Fee (paper, pdf)
Transcript Fee for expedited service (same day, paper)
Identification Card Replacement
Residence Halls
Key Penalty - (non-return)
Key Duplicate - building door

$7,590
8,140
8,450
8,830

$100
50
50
25

200
35

10
30

50
35




Other Fees (Cont'd.)
Lost or Non-return Room Key/Lock Change

Parking Fees*
Zoellner Arts Center Student Parking Pass
Off Campus/Commuter Parking Permit
Student On Campus Parking Permit
RA/TA/GA Parking Permit

* Check the Parking Services web site for additional parking fee details.

International Orientation Fee
Applicable to Undergraduate Students Only:

Application Fee (for admission consideration)
Late Pre-Registration
Co-op Program

Applicable to Graduate Students Only:
Application Fee (for admission consideration)

Thesis Distribution Fee
Dissertation Distribution Fee
Copyright Fee

MBA Plus

MBA Student Orientation Fee
MS Orientation Fee

Saucon Village Apartment Rent (monthly)
Efficiency
One bedroom
One Bedroom with A/C
Small two bedroom
Two bedroom without A/C
Two bedroom with A/C
Three bedroom
(Saucon Village rate increases are effective September 1, 2017)

Packer House Rent (monthly)
Small bedroom
Large bedroom

Summer Session 2017

Tuition
Undergraduate per credit hour charge

Graduate per credit hour charge:
College of Education
College of Business & Economics
College of Arts & Sciences
College of Engineering & Applied Science
MBA & Engineering
MBA/Educational Leadership
MS/Analytical Finance
MS Accounting and Information Analysis

50

470
86
420
66

160

70
100
345

Consult the

individual College

55

90

25

1,075

375

100

600
690
715
780
780
810
835

545
565

735

565
1,075
1,460
1,460
1,460

825
1,460
1,235




Maintenance of Candidacy (One credit hour rate of the College)

Master's Candidate Registration Fee 1,460
Other Fees

Chemistry Lab Fee 75
Room ‘ , .

Single occupancy {per 6 week session) 600

Multiple occupancy (per 6 week session) 600

Issued: March 28, 2017
Budget Office




